
Arizona AHEC 9th Annual Interprofessional Rural Health Professions
Program (RHPP) Conference

 FRIDAY, APRIL 9, 2021

9:00-9:15am  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Welcome: Leila Barraza, J.D, M.P.H, AHEC Director
	 Opening Blessing: Dr. Carlos Gonzales, Assistant Dean COM-T Curricular Affairs 

9:15-10:25am .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . How the Pandemic is Changing the Way We Think About Equity in Pima County:
	 Dr. Francisco Garcia, Pima County Chief Medical Officer 

10:25-10:55am .  .  .  .  .  .  . Arizona AHEC Centers Overview i

10:55-11:55pm . .  .  .  .  .  . Telehealth in the Time of COVID: Dr. Ron Weinstein, Director UA AZ Telemedicine Program

11:55-12:00pm . .  .  .  .  .  . Stretch Break

12:00-1:15pm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . COVID Scholars Presentations ii

12:00-12:15pm – Coplan Group: Combating COVID-19 through Community Education 
12:15-12:30pm – Garcia/Siwik Group: COVID-19 Education Series for Latinx Communities and Addressing Essential 
Care Staff Resiliency
12:30-12:45pm – Gregg Group: Increasing Awareness of COVID-19 Precautions in a Northern Arizona 
Community Food Bank
12:45-1:00pm – Sanborn Group: Aiding Healthcare Workers with Burnout and Vaccine Hesitancy

1:00-1:15pm – Humble Group: SARS CoV2 Vaccine Hesitancy Among Young Adults in Arizona: 18-26yo

Concurrent Session: Poster Presentations Group 1 iii 

1:15-2:15pm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Covid Vaccine Distributions: Will Humble, Executive Director, Arizona Public Health Association

2:15-2:20pm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Closing Remarks: Leila Barraza, J.D, M.P.H, AHEC Director
	
 SATURDAY, APRIL 10, 2021

8:30-8:35am  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Welcome: Leila Barraza, J.D, M.P.H, AHEC Director 

8:35-10:05am .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Gallup Indian Medical Center COVID-19 Relief Project: A Service Learning Immersion
Panel Discussion iv

10:05-11:45am .  .  .  .  .  .  . AHEC Scholars Presentations (ASP) v

10:05-10:25 am – ASP CAAHEC Group – COVID-19: Impact, Mitigation, and Future Implications for a Central 
Phoenix Zip Code
10:25-10:45 am – ASP NAHEC Group – COVID-19 and Impacts on Rural Mental Health Crisis on Adolescent in the 
Communities of Coconino County
10:45-11:05 am – ASP SEAHEC Group – Bridging the Gap in Opioid Awareness in Santa Cruz County
11:05-11:25 am – ASP EAHEC Group – Integrating Community Paramedicine in Payson, AZ
11:25-11:45 am – ASP WAHEC Group – Understanding Skin Cancer Awareness 

Concurrent Session: Poster Presentations Group 3 vi

11:45-11:50pm . .  .  .  .  .  . Stretch Break

11:50-12:40pm . .  .  .  .  .  . AHEC RHPP Overview vii

12:40-1:50pm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Telehealth Technology and Resources: Janet Major, Assoc. Director, AZ Telemedicine Program

Concurrent Session: Poster Presentations Group 4 viii

1:50-2:00pm .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Poster Awards: Poster Judges
	 Closing Remarks: Leila Barraza, J.D, M.P.H, AHEC Director	

2:00-3:00  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Undergraduate AHEC Scholars ix

Concurrent Session: Pipeline Track - Finding Your Health Career Path x



PRESENTERS INFORMATION

i Arizona AHEC Centers Overview
CAAHEC – Ana Roscetti: anar@aachc.org 
EAHEC – Jeri Byrne: jbyrne@cableone.net 
NAHEC – Marica Martinic: mmartinic@nchcaz.org
SEAHEC – Gail Emrick: gemrick@seahec.org 
WAHEC – Joena Ezroj: jezroj@rcbh.edu 
ii COVID Scholars Presenters
Moderator: Heidi Sanborn, hsanborn@asu.edu
Coplan Group: Bettie Coplan (Faculty Mentor), Alan Gonzalez, Tiffany Bradley, Jazael Carrasco, Luke Wohlford, & Amanda Smith
Garcia/Siwik Group: David Garcia (Faculty Mentor), Violet Siwik (Faculty Mentor), Bassil Ramadan, Emily Snyder, Christine 
Hodgson, Martin Nguyen, Jamie Besel, Jeremy Siwik, Reena Ygot, & Javier Yepiz
Gregg Group: Renee Gregg (Faculty Mentor), Kelsi Klotter, Angela Norton, Syed Saqib, Nandini Sodhi, & Madeline Yu 
Sanborn Group: Heidi Sanborn (Faculty Mentor), Hayley Avino, Stephanie Hallenbeck, Destiny Jones, Farah Massardi, & Anael 
Ponciano
Humble Group: Will Humble (Faculty Mentor), Brittany Begaye, Alyssa Dukes, Alexa Lopez, & Nicholaus Scarfo
iii Poster Session Group 1
Moderator: Elizabeth Hall-Lipsy, ehall@pharmacy.arizona.edu
iv Panel Discussion 
Moderator: Timian Godfrey, timiangodfrey@arizona.edu
Timian Godfrey, Lisa Kiser, Kevin Gaines, Myra Francisco, Jimis Shukri, Sami Dalessio, Anne Fong, Lindsay DeWolfe, Stephanie 
Hallenbeck 
v AHEC Scholars Presenters
Moderator: Diane E. Nuñez, DIANE.NUNEZ@asu.edu
CAAHEC Group: Elias Villarreal (Faculty Mentor), Carol Moffett (Faculty Mentor), Lacey Oscarson, Melanie Schroeder, & Shrey Goel
NAHEC Group: Theresa Allison (Faculty Mentor), Carly Deal, Marissa Paz, Kristina Galbreath, Dasy Resendiz, Joshua Kassner, 
Analuisa Welch, Danielle Korney, Maryssa Spires, Denise Lalio, & Margaret Towers
SEAHEC Group: Renee Gregg (Faculty Mentor), Maiya Block, Aaron Yoder, Veronica Lugo, Lindsey Baugham, Abbigael Simpson, 
Davina Vea, & Sarah Miranda
EAHEC Group: Judith Hunt (Faculty Mentor), Chelsea Apperson, Charlotte Archuletta, Celestina Mesa, Cody Rocha, Erica Sipe, 
Allison Olshove, Jaqueline Luna, Maria Davis, & Rachel Heath
WAHEC Group: Jake Schwarz (Faculty Mentor), Thu Pham, Amir Raad, Lauren Mohamed, & Kimberli Spencer

vi Poster Session Group 3
Moderator: Courtney Madsen, cmadsen@nchcaz.org

vii AHEC RHPP Overview
Arizona State University College of Nursing & Health Innovation: Diane E. Nuñez, DIANE.NUNEZ@asu.edu
Northern Arizona University School of Nursing: Shelley Vaughn, shelley.vaughn@nau.edu
Northern Arizona University – Department of Physician Assistant Studies: Elias Villarreal Jr, elias.villarreal@nau.edu
University of Arizona College of Medicine - Phoenix: Jonathan Cartsonis, jcartsonis@email.arizona.edu
University of Arizona College of Medicine – Tucson: Carlos R. Gonzales, elprofcg@arizona.edu 
University of Arizona College of Nursing: Christy Pacheco, christyp@arizona.edu
University of Arizona College of Pharmacy: Elizabeth Hall-Lipsy, ehall@pharmacy.arizona.edu
University of Arizona Mel and Enid Zuckerman College of Public Health: Marc Verhougstraete, mverhougstraete@email.arizona.edu
Northern Arizona University - Physical Therapy Department: Andrea Lerner, Andrea.Lerner@nau.edu 

viii Poster Session Group 4
Moderator: Christy Pacheco, christyp@arizona.edu

ix Undergraduate AHEC Scholars
Sean Clendaniel, Patty Nolan Goldsmith, Elias Villarreal and Violet Siwik

x Pipeline Track
Moderator: Marni Rawiszer, MarniR@aachc.org and Alyssa De Lemos


